VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION NEWS RELEASE

BETTER HIGHWAYS: SAVE LIVES, SAVE TIME, SAVE MONEY

Lawrence,	2020-06		
DATE:	March 12, 2020	CONTACT:	Daniel F. Bishop Managing Director
RELEASE:	Immediately		Van Buren County Road Commission Post Office Box 156 Lawrence, Michigan 49064 PHONE: (269) 674-8011, Ext. 222

COUNTY-WIDE ROAD MILLAGE RENEWAL

The County Road Commission Wants You to Know . . .

On behalf of the Board of County Road Commissioners and Road Commission staff, I wish to thank all of those voters in Van Buren County who came out to support the County-Wide Road Millage Proposal on March 10, 2020. These funds have, and will continue to be a very important part of the road improvement program in Van Buren County.

Because the Road Commission, Townships, Cities and Villages have these millage funds available they are able to provide a more efficient turn-round for projects across the County. In addition, the millage funds allow the Road Commission to aggressively apply for Federal and State Aid for road projects so as to accomplish some of the larger improvements in the County. Leveraging these dollars provides our county residents with the greatest return using their tax dollars to reinvest in the County's roadways.

As taxpayers and voters in Van Buren County, we urge you to continue to maintain a level of interest in the roads you travel every day. Be it County, Township, City or Village, all of the roads in the County form an integral network that serves our agricultural community, industry, tourism, and all of us.

Again, the Van Buren County Road Commission wishes to express its gratitude to those of you who supported the County-Wide Road Millage. The Road Commission will strive to make improvements upon the many things that have been accomplished in the past.

For more information or to ask any questions, we ask you to contact the Van Buren County Road Commission by phone at 269-674-8011, or by email at vbcrc@vbcrc.org.

VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

DB/lr